Passengers

Freight (in pounds)

Mail (in pounds)

Enplaned
Deplaned
Total

Enplaned
Deplaned
Total

Enplaned
Deplaned
Total

Total Cargo (in pounds)

Enplaned
Deplaned

Total

Aircraft Operations

Air Carrier
Air Taxi

General Aviation

Military
Total

RICHMOND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT
AVIATION ACTIVITY REPORT

2023

March
2022

194,039 167,197
191,074 166,838
385,113 334,035

7,659,888 4,966,298
10,541,775 7,311,814
18,101,663 12,278,112

14,580
16.998
31,578

20,884
19.087
39,971

7,574,468 4,987,182
10,558,773 7,330,901
18,133,241 12,318,083

4,407
1,345
2,932

768
9,452

4,175
1,043
1,975

538
7,731

% Change

16.05%
14.53%
15.29%

52.22%
44.17%
47.43%

-30.19%
-10.94%
-21.00%

51.88%
44.03%

47.21%

5.56%
28.95%
48.46%
42.75%
22.26%

Calendar Year to Date

2023 2022 % Change

495,295 397,501 24.60%
497,976 397,145 25.39%
993,271 794,646 25.00%

19,262,683 13,354,399 44.24%
27,470,150 20,329,212 35.13%
46,732,833 33,683,611 38.74%

48,604 63,007 -22.86%
67,326 144,758 -563.49%
115,930 207,765 -44.20%

19,311,287 13,417,406 43.93%
27,537,476 20,473,970 34.50%
46,848,763 33,891,376 38.23%

12,091 11,709 3.26%
3,250 2,645 22.87%
8,719 5,737 51.98%
2,087 1.498 39.32%

26,147 21,589 21.11%

Fiscal Year to Date
2023 2022

1,592,261 1,402,319
1,586,061 1,390,830
3,178,322 2,793,149

56,202,981 48,238,967
80,351,016 71,692,767
136,553,997 119,931,734

217,358 157,966
299,734 495,104
517,092 653,070

56,420,339 48,396,933
80,650,750 72,187,871

137,071,089 120,584,804

36,893 36,008
10,093 9,092
24,840 20,149

5897 4.907
77,723 70,156

% Change

13.54%
14.04%
13.79%

16.51%
12.08%
13.86%

37.60%
-39.46%
-20.82%

16.58%
11.72%

13.67%

2.46%
11.01%
23.28%
20.18%
10.79%




