## RICHMOND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT AVIATION ACTIVITY REPORT

	March			Calendar Year to Date			Fiscal Year to Date		
	2023	2022	% Change	2023	2022	% Change	2023	2022	% Change
Passengers									
Enplaned	194,039	167,197	16.05%	495,295	397,501	24.60%	1,592,261	1,402,319	13.54%
Deplaned	<u>191,074</u>	<u>166,838</u>	14.53%	497,976	<u>397,145</u>	25.39%	<u>1,586,061</u>	<u>1,390,830</u>	14.04%
Total	385,113	334,035	15.29%	993,271	794,646	25.00%	3,178,322	2,793,149	13.79%
Freight (in pounds)									
Enplaned		4,966,298	52.22%	19,262,683	13,354,399	44.24%	56,202,981	48,238,967	16.51%
Deplaned		<u>7,311,814</u>	44.17%	27,470,150	20,329,212	35.13%	<u>80,351,016</u>	71,692,767	12.08%
Total	18,101,663	12,278,112	47.43%	46,732,833	33,683,611	38.74%	136,553,997	119,931,734	13.86%
Mail (in pounds)									
Enplaned	14,580	20,884	-30.19%	48,604	63,007	-22.86%	217,358	157,966	37.60%
Deplaned		19,087	-10.94%	67,326	144,758	-53.49%	299,734	495,104	-39.46%
Total	31,578	39,971	-21.00%	115,930	·	-44.20%	517,092	653,070	-20.82%
	,	,			•		,	,	
Total Cargo (in pounds)									
Enplaned	7,574,468	4,987,182	51.88%	19,311,287	13,417,406	43.93%	56,420,339	48,396,933	16.58%
Deplaned	<u>10,558,773</u>	7,330,901	44.03%	27,537,476	20,473,970	34.50%	80,650,750	<u>72,187,871</u>	11.72%
Total	18,133,241	12,318,083	47.21%	46,848,763	33,891,376	38.23%	137,071,089	120,584,804	13.67%
Aircraft Operations									
Air Carrier	4,407	4,175	5.56%	12,091	11,709	3.26%	36,893	36,008	2.46%
Air Taxi		1,043	28.95%	3,250	2,645	22.87%	10,093	9,092	11.01%
General Aviation	2,932	1,975	48.46%	8,719	5,737	51.98%	24,840	20,149	23.28%
Military	<u>768</u>	<u>538</u>	42.75%	<u>2,087</u>		39.32%	<u>5,897</u>	<u>4,907</u>	20.18%
Total	9,452	7,731	22.26%	26,147	21,589	21.11%	77,723	70,156	10.79%